Inflation rate 2.75 - 3.80 3.50 3.50 3.50

Discount rate 4.75 5.25 2.42 2.84

Superimposed inflation 2.0 - 2.25 2.25 - -

Dust Disease Non Dust Disease

Crown Entity Related Entities’ 2014–15 Annual Reports 67

Electricity Assets Ministerial Holding Corporation

Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2015

11. PROVISION FOR OUTSTANDING CLAIMS (continued)

Sensitivity Analysis

The outstanding claims liabilities are the best estimate derived from actuarial assumptions
regarding future experience. Sensitivity analysis can be used to measure the change in the
outstanding claims estimate that would result from a change in the assumptions. Sensitivity
analysis of the key valuation assumption changes for the Dust Disease and Non Dust Disease
liabilities and their impact are shown in the following tables:

(a) Dust Disease as at 30 June 2015

Variable Movement in variable

Net Central

Estimate

Impact of

Change

%  Impact

$'000 $'000

Net Central Estimate1   41,328

Risk free rate   46,777 5,449 13.2%

Discount rate +1%   37,782 -3,546 -8.6%

-1%   45,522 4,194 10.1%

Inflation rate +1%   45,530 4,202 10.2%

-1%   37,712 -3,616 -8.7%

Superimposed inflation rate +1%   45,581 4,252 10.3%

-1%   37,680 -3,648 -8.8%

Seed Reports2 +1 claim   45,500 4,171 10.1%

-1 claim   37,157 -4,171 -10.1%

Incidence Curves3 +15% IBNR claims   46,916 5,587 13.5%

-15% IBNR claims   35,741 -5,587 -13.5%

Average Claim Size +10%   45,053 3,725 9.0%

-10%   37,604 -3,725 -9.0%

1.
The net central estimate is inflated and discounted, net of reinsurance and other recoveries and includes

an allowance for claims handling expenses.
2.

Seed reports are the expected number of dust disease claims expected in the first projection year.
3.

Incidence curves reflect the expected emergence of dust disease claims in the future. We have tested the
sensitivity of the curves by increasing and decreasing the latency period which results in an increase/decrease
in the number of future IBNR claims.

Crown Entity Related Entities’ 2014–15 Annual Reports 68